
REGIOBUS Mittelsachsen GmbH, Altenburger Straße 52, 09648 Mittweida Gültig ab 10.12.2023

627 Wiederau - Göritzhain - Stein
Schule: GS Wiederau

TZ

3
3
3
3

3,6

Montag-Freitag (Schule)

Fahrtnummer
Wiederau, Grundschule
Stein, Abzw Wiederau
Stein, Hort
Stein, Fleischerei
Göritzhain, Chemnitzbrücke

2

13.12
13.18
13.19
13.20
13.25

Linie verkehrt nicht am 24. und 31.12.
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